DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-994640 03/13/2023 02:37 PM

\$40.00 Pgs=3
MCDONALD CARANO LLP

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1219-26-001-034

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Mark W. Knobel, Esq.
McDONALD CARANO LLP
100 West Liberty Street, 10th Floor
Reno, Nevada 89501

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS IS & MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mail Future Tax Statements To: SARA H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee 551 Foothill Rd. Gardnerville, NV89460

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030).

QUITCLAIM DEED (Water Rights)

THIS DEED is entered into this day of Much, 2023, by and between SARA H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST, dated March 2, 1978, as amended, as Grantor, and SARA H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE SURVIVOR'S TRUST, created under the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST, dated March 2, 1978, as amended, as Grantee.

Grantor, without consideration, hereby quitclaims and conveys to the Grantee, and to Grantee's successors in trust, all of its right, title and interest in and to those certain water rights described on **Exhibit "A"**, attached hereto and made a part hereof situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; together with all water and water rights, ditches, and ditch rights appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD with all the appurtenances, unto the Grantee, and to its successors in trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set Grantor's hand on the day and year first above written.

GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST, dated March 2, 1978, as amended

By: Jara A Ownundyna SARA H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA)
)ss:
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Math 2, 2023 by SARA H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST, dated March 2, 1978, as amended.

Notary Public

JENNIFER DOOLEY
Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 14-13816-2
My Appt. Expires 02-18-2024

4874-5068-3476, v. 1

EXHIBIT "A"

Proof or claim number 24525, certificate 8136 and proof number 06324

This legal description is taken from Document No: 2021-966013 recorded on 04/22/2021, in the official records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, State of Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				ONDERG OF HORAL	1
	rcel Number (s)			t/Instrument#:	
a <u>) 1219-26-00</u>	<u>)1-34</u>		Book:	Page	
b)				ecording:	
			Notes:	Verified Tru	at ia
d)				Verified Tru	St - JS
2. Type of Prop	perty:				
	Vacant Land b)		gle Fam Res.		
	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4	Plex		
, h	Apt. Bldg. f)		nm'l/Ind'l pile Home		
O,	Agricultural h) Other Water Rights	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Alle Home		
″L	Other Water Nights				
2 Total Value	/Sales Price of Pr	onerty:	\$ 0.00		
	of Foreclosure Onl				
		y (value of pic			
Transfer Tax		<u> </u>			
Real Property	y Transfer Tax Due:		<u>\$ 0.00</u>)	
	6 1.11			/ /	
If Exemption					
a. Transfei	Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.090,	Section: /		1
b. Explain	Reason for Exemptio	n: <u>Th</u>	<u>ie rights are beir</u>	ig transferred int	o tne
<u>the Gr</u>	oenendkyke Survi	vor's Trust wi	thout considera	tion.	
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage b	eing transferi	ed: 100	%	
belief, and can be provided herein.), that the information e supported by docum Furthermore, the disa	entation if calle allowance of an	ed upon to substar y claimed exempt	ntiate the information ion, or other detern	or nination
of additional tax o	lue, may result in a po	enalty of 10% o	t the tax due plus	interest at 1% per	MOHUI.
Pursuant to NE	RS 375.030, the Buy	ver and Selle	r shall be iointly	and severally li	iable for any
additional ame	The state of the s	,	·	,	
E / 1	1000 in 11 10 me	diane	/ /	pacity for Granto	r/Grantee
Signature	LUNEY 1790	Wille-			
Signature	νν	00	Ca	pacity	
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>
	QUIRED) Sara H. Groenend			QUIRED) Sara H. Groenend	
Print Name:	the Groenendyke Family	Trust	Print Name:	the Groenendyke St	urvivor's Trust
Address:	551 Foothill Rd.		Address:	551 Foothill Rd.	
City:	Gardnerville		City:	Gardnerville	
•	444	2460	State:	NV Zip:	89460
State:	NV Zip: 89	9460	Jiaic.		U/TUV
		L ===	ODDIN'S		
	ERSON REQUE		ORDING		
	T THE SELLER OR BUYER) , , , ,			
Print Name:	McDonald Carano	o, LLP		_ Escrow <u>#</u>	
Address:	PO Box 2670				
City: Reno		St	ate: NV_	Zip:	89505

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)